

CSIR-CENTRAL GLASS CERAMIC RESEARCH INSTITUTE (COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH) 196, RAJA S. C. MULLICK ROAD, JADAVPUR, KOLKATA – 32 Phone: 033-2473-3469/96/76/77 Fax: 033-2473-0957

NOTICE INVITING BIDS/NIT(13/2017-2018)

Director, <u>CSIR-CGCRI</u>, Kolkata, INDIA, invites e-tenders through "Central Public Procurement Portal" from manufacturers, and Indian Agent of Foreign principals, if any, for purchase of following Equipment:

SI. No.	Tender No.	Description of Item		Single/Two Bid	Bid Security (EMD) (in Indian Rupees)
1	P/F/NC/230/SM/DB-1/PT/17-18	Universal Gauge		Two Bid	Rs. 80,000/-
2	P/F/NC/231/SSM/DR-1/PT/17-18	Instrument for Determining Resistance to Frost		Two Bid	Rs. 80,000/-
Last Date for Submission of Bids		7 th February, 2018 (till 1.30 p.m. IST)	Date of Opening Bids		8 th February, 2018 (at 3.30 p.m. IST)

For participation in tenders of CSIR-Central Glass & Ceramic Research Institute all bidders (including foreign bidders) need to enrol themselves on the Central Public Procurement Portal(URL:<u>https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app</u>) which will be free of cost. For further information kindly refer "Bidder Manual Kit" in the portal.

Bids shall be accepted through e-tender mode only on https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app.

N.B.:- Pre Bid Conference:

For SI. No. 1: A Pre- Bid Meeting will be held at this Institute on 23rd January, 2018 at 11 a.m. IST in this Institute. Bidders desirous of attending the Pre – Bid Conference may send confirmation of their participation to the undersigned latest within 19th January, 2018.

For Sl. No. 2: A Pre- Bid Meeting will be held at this Institute on 23rd January, 2018 at 3 p.m. IST in this Institute. Bidders desirous of attending the Pre – Bid Conference may send confirmation of their participation to the undersigned latest within 19th January, 2018.

Interested eligible bidders will be allowed to suggest suitable changes / modifications so that CGCRI is able to take advantage of the latest technological advancements. Such changes / modifications, once approved Public Procurement this Institute, will be displayed on the Central Portal by (URL:<u>https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app</u>) and will be binding on all bidders. The changes will also be conveyed to all prospective bidders through Central Public Procurement Portal (URL:https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app).

Detailed Tender Document is available at: <u>https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app</u> and in our website: <u>www.cgcri.res.in</u>.

Sd/-

Stores & Purchase Officer